CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Brennon Williams, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

July 1, 2020

Vince Carrica

Tierra West, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: Maverik
551 Silver Creek Rd. NW
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy - Accepted
Grading and Drainage Plan Stamp Date: 4/2/20
Certification Dated: 7/21/20
Drainage File: K10D023D

Dear Mr. Carrica:

PO Box 1293 Based on the submittal received on 7/21/20, this certification is approved in support of
Temporary Release of Occupancy by Hydrology.
Albuquerque If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3986 or earmijo@cabq.gov.
NM 87103 Sincerely, B
Cl " —
(. i

www.cabq.gov Ernest Armijo, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 1




City of Albuguergue

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev 62018

Project Title: Maverik- Unser/ Los Volcanes Building Permit #: Hydrology File #:

DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: L-1-A-1 Plat of TRS L-1-A-1 & L-1-B-1-A Atrisco Business Park

City Address: 551 Silver Creek Rd Albuquerque NM

App“cant: Tierra West, LLC Contact: Vince Carrica

Address: 5571 Midway Park Place NE Albuquerque NM 87109

Phone#: 505-858-3100 Fax#: 505-858-1118 E-mail: vcarrica@tierrawestlic.com
Other Contact: Contact:

Address:

Phonet: Fax#: E-mail:

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT (# of lots) RESIDENCE DRB SITE X ADMIN SITE

IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL? Yes X No

DEPARTMENT TRANSPORTATION X HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE

Check all that Apply: TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (Temporary)

X ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION
____PAD CERTIFICATION

___ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

____ GRADING PLAN

____ DRAINAGE REPORT

____ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN

__ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC
____ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

____ CLOMR/LOMR

____ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

____ TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)

___ STREET LIGHT LAYOUT

____ OTHER (SPECIFY)
____ PRE-DESIGN MEETING?

_____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

__ SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
____SITEPLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
__ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

___ SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
____ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

__ SO-19 APPROVAL

____PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

____ GRADING/PAD CERTIFICATION

____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL

____ CLOMR/LOMR

____ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

____ OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: 7-17-2020 By: Vince Carrica

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:

FEE PAID:
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|, RONALD R BOHANN’s N . NMPE #_7868_OF THE FiRM TIERRA WEST LLC , HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT
5 HAS BEEN GRADED ANDIWILL DRAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND N ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED __4/02/20 . THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL
UMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY_TIMOTHY S. MARTINEZ NMPS #13082 OF THE FIRM, TM SURVEYING.

% DESIGN DOC
N ; - B o,
“ FURTHER CERTIFY THAT | HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON %Z&szﬂmo HAVE DETERMINED
+ VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED 1S REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND

|S%’3'RUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.
TEI% CERTIEICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF QCCUPANCY .

U P RN P

.
£y

~ EXCEPTIONS:
COMPLETE AS-BUILTS OF UNDERGROUND STCORAGE
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SARILY COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY TO VERY m f N

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON {8 NOT NECES
PECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THIS

i

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING AND DRAINAGE AS 0.
RECORD DOGUNIENTARE ABVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION QF’T%A%%]RACY BEFORE USING 1T .
FOR ANY OTHER’ it ‘%\\ ' b .
ﬁ@NALq R. BOHANNAN, NMPE # 7868 LS i 5EAL DRswm BY
DATE % Qg‘;“g‘
| G 172026
FRaRNE

THERAA WEST, LLC
55F1 MIDWAY PARE PL HE

A1

T R T ) | 7 ALBUGUERQUE, MEW MENICO 87109
A Lhese U mownin R BOHANNAY | {506 B58-3100 )
PE §786 HANRAN | wern digrrowsstile. com S8 F
| | B 2018042




|

|

!

3 {

e ;
2 o

R &W:' : Ws%

%‘@’?ﬁ% - % {
i T o ”“i
£

- B
oo
T
| 2 i
L E
& "
L,
i
£ ? i
£ i
o
. i
il
o
i
:
i
i
%
1
;

e ;ﬁ;’;;‘fﬂm; s ﬁﬁ%"@m g w g W,%& e }E‘A g,um: M mmﬁ‘w e @W%&%:
: R T T
T,
{1 )~
P i? L &%‘_;fz?
w ) ..;. 3 ¥ & = b . = E
4 130 LF T O
%
4
i
i e
el
: o
i3
SR i Y
P F o
M %A
.
i

y epiig it o

DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION WITH SURVEY WORK DONE BY PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR

i, _RONALD R. BOHANNAN , NMPE # 7868 OF THE FIRM_TIERRAWEST ELLC , HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT
HAS BEEN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED __4/02/20 . THE RECORD INFORMATICN EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL
DESIGN POCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY_TIMOTHY S. MARTINEZ NMPS #13982 OF THE FIRM, TM SURVEYING,

| FURTHER CERTIFY THAT | HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON 7;; Z’? 207 AND HAVE DETERMINED
BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND

1S TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.
THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR_TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY .
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EXCEPTIONS:
COMPLETE AS-BUILTS OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY TO VERY
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING AND DRAINAGE ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THIS
RECORD DQGUME@AR DVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT

FOR ANYOTH g,%/

NALD R. BOHANNAN, NMPE # 7868
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